08-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1(01796238						
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
1-19~)	Name: Plastic Omnium Zarn, Inc.						
Gerard Tuduri	Name: Plastic Omnium Zarn, Inc. Internal Address:						
	Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1001 N.E. Market St.						
☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	H						
5. Nature of conveyance.	City: Reidsville State NC Zip 27320						
_ = = ====							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1 1 1 1 () () () () () () () ()						
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒☐ No						
Other							
Execution Date: 7/9/01							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:						
If this document is being fried together with a new appri	editori, the execution date of the approach in						
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numb	per(s) attached □ Yes No						
	C. T. (1)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Shawn Hunter							
Nume. Shawii Italian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Internal Address Bracewell & Patterson, LLP	✓ Enclosed						
P, O. Box 61389	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Houston State: TX Zip 77208 -1389							
City. Houston State. 174 Elly 17200 1505	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.							
	77,14 19 7001						
Shawn Hunter Name of Poyson Signing	Signature Date Signed						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	sover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
M. 11.1	ith required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012021 FRAME: 0477

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 2011JB 036583

WHEREAS, I, GERARD TUDURI, a citizen of France, residing La Touche, France 26 160, have invented new and useful improvements in a

REFUSE CONTAINER BODY

for which	n application is be	eing made for	Lette	rs Paten	t, said a	application	beir	ng executed	by me or	n the
date of	7/9/01	, 2001	and	further	being	identified	by	Attorney's	Docket	No.
2011JB ()36583.									

WHEREAS, PLASTIC OMNIUM ZARN, INC., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a correspondence address of 1001 N.E. Market St., Reidsville, North Carolina 27320 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 9th day of July , 2001.

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

GERARD TUDURI

PATENT REEL: 012021 FRAME: 0478